



2026:BHC-OS:9615

Board Sr.No.:-17

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION LODGING NO. 7085 OF 2026

Rkec Projects Limited ...PETITIONER

V/S

Maharashtra Maritime Board Through Its ChiefRESPONDENT  
Executive Officer

Mr. Umesh Shetty, Senior Advocate with Mr. Gopalkrishna  
Nayak, Ms. Sharila Dâ€™souza & Ms. Pooja Gondhali i/b  
Flavia Legal, for Petitioner

Dr. Birendra Saraf, Senior Advocate with Mr. Jay Sanklecha,  
Mr. Ishwar Nankani, Mr. Huzefa Khokhawala & Mr. Kartik  
Gupta i/b Nankani & Associates, for Respondents

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.  
MARNE J**

**DATE : 7th April, 2026**

**P.C. :**

Arguments are concluded. Judgment/ order is reserved.

**( ASSOCIATE )**